VIRON LINTUSEURAN SYYSRETKI 13.-16.9.2018

Lajilistaus / yhteenveto

Laji

Merihanhi
Harmaahanhilaji
Sepelhanhi
Sepel-/valkoposkihanhi
Kyhmyjoutsen
Laulujoutsen
Lapasorsa
Harmaasorsa
Haapana
Sinisorsa
Jouhisorsa

Tavi

Punasotka
Tukkasotka
Lapasotka
Haahka
Pilkkasiipi
Mustalintu

Alli

Telkka

Uivelo
Isokoskelo
Tukkakoskelo
Peltopyy
Kaakkuri
Kuikka
Kuikkalaji
Harkalintu
Silkkiuikku
Merimetso
Harmaahaikara
Jalohaikara
Sadksi
Aguila-laji
Ruskosuohaukka
Sinisuohaukka
Sini-/aro-/niittysuohaukka
Varpushaukka
Kanahaukka
Merikotka
Hiirihaukka
Nokikana

Pe 14.9.

1160
1500

340
50

66
2410
300
37
472
40
20

230

30
37
115

U N4 -

La 15.9.

350

766
25

51
43100
280

35

560

50

111

13

13
43
27
82

11

15

5820

Su 16.9.

394

60

157

20

15
153
101
203
337

30
30

15
73

249
25

119
11

120

W N = U= W

YHTEENSA

1510
1500
394
720
1166
75

8
119
45 667
585
92
1036
41
85
153
101
203
337
31
371

30
79

249
26
121
11
27
193
67
197

5820



Kurki
Meriharakka
Tundrakurmitsa
Kapustarinta
Toyhtohyyppa
Tylli
Pikkutylli
Punakuiri
Isosirri
Suokukko
Kuovisirri
Pulmussirri
Suosirri
Pikkusirri
Taivaanvuohi
Valkoviklo
Punajalkaviklo
Merikihu
Ruokki
Riskila
Naurulokki
Pikkulokki
Kalalokki
Harmaalokki
Selkalokki
Merilokki
Kalatiira
Riuttatiira
Kesykyyhky
Uuttukyyhky
Sepelkyyhky
Tervapaasky
Pikkutikka
Kapytikka
Palokarki
Nuolihaukka
Muuttohaukka
Jalohaukkalaji
Narhi
Harakka
Pahkindhakki
Naakka
Mustavaris
Varis

Korpp
Viiksitimali
Kiuru
Haarapaasky
Kuusitiainen
Toyhtotiainen

4460

201
295
29

16

10

172

32

80

N = S S

10

80
160
110

10

45
154

90

652

117
34

13

55

13

30

61
45

11

12
125

23

26
80
80
100

60
11

30
11

13
20

265
24

50

20

12
145

10

5140
11

206
413

467
25
94
98

39

27
350

15

N

40

0 R = NN W

22
35
190
250
220
16
45
169
196
13



Viitatiainen
Homotiainen
Sinitiainen
Talitiainen
Pyrstotiainen
Pahkinanakkeli
Puukiipija
Peukaloinen
Hippidinen
Tiltaltti

Pajulintu / tiltaltti

Mustapaakerttu
Hernekerttu
Punarinta
Leppalintu
Pensastasku
Kivitasku
Mustarastas
Rékattirastas
Punakylkirastas
Laulurastas
Kulorastas
Pieni rastas
Kottarainen
Rautiainen
Keltavastarakki
Vastarakki
Niittykirvinen
Metsakirvinen
Lapinkirvinen
Keltasirkku
Pajusirkku
Peippo
Jarripeippo
Nokkavarpunen
Punatulkku
Viherpeippo
Hemppo

Tikli
Vihervarpunen
Varpunen
Pikkuvarpunen
Pikkulintu

11
29
15

N OOk WO

17
15
17

10

1500

18
130
80

30

300

13
40
25
30
80
40

PAAASIALLISET RETKEILYHOHTEET :
14.9. Matsalunlahti-Haapsalu-Pogari-Sassi-Puise

15.9. Puise-Pogari-Sassi-Haapsalu-Saunjalaht-Dirhami
16.9. P6osaspea-Spithami-Dirhami-Padise

57
308
12

10
47

59

50
60

11

118

50

34

410

N

45
10
49
215
41

2170

12

10

21

60

140

10

30

437

1581

31

308

137

69

850

w

68
53
77
275
121
40
2170



MUITA HAVAINTOJA:
Naata 1, metsakauriita useita, hirvi 1, kuollut saukko, kuollut vaskitsa 3, herhilaisia



